Inter-State Transmission System (ISTS) under the tariff-based competitive bidding (TBCB) framework witnessed the awarding 
of 37 projects in the first nine months of FY25, with a combined capital outlay of Rs 1,016.75 billion. As far as ISTS is concerned, 
till 31st March 2024, one hundred and six (106) schemes have been awarded through TBCB. 

Power Transmission infrastructure has better risk return profile as compared to other infrastructure projects: Returns from 
various infrastructure projects (other than transmission line projects) like roads, ports and power generation rely mostly on